

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5920/2019

Sau. Sanjivani W/o Chandarshekhar Bhise

-Vs-

Sate of Maharashtra, thr. The Presiding Officer and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Firdos Mirza, Adv. for petitioner.
Shri N.R. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, J.
DATED : 26th AUGUST, 2019

Heard Shri Firdos Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner.

It is submitted that once the Tribunal recorded that the Management, which conducted enquiry against the petitioner had no authority to conduct the enquiry, the termination order should have been quashed and the matter should not have been remanded to the Management for conducting enquiry afresh.

Alternatively, it is submitted that once the Tribunal has found that the enquiry conducted against the petitioner was illegal, the Tribunal should have directed the Management to reinstate the petitioner-employee.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **04.10.2019.**

Shri N.R. Patil, A.G.P. waives notice for the

respondent nos. 1 and 2.

In addition to the usual mode, the petitioner shall serve respondent no. 5 - Shyamkant Natthuji Kakde by Speed Post/ Registered Post Acknowledgment Due.

JUDGE

Trupti