

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5920 OF 2019

Sau. Sanjivani W/o Chandarshekhar BhisePetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Presiding OfficerRespondent
School Tribunal, Nagpur And Others

Firdos Mirza Vaishnavi Khamborkar For Petitioner
Copy Served To Gp For R.no.1 And 2. Gopal H. Sharma
Shreeganesh Dhananjay Abhyankar For/r-3 & 4 For
Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 18th October, 2019

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice extended by 29/11/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)