

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5920 OF 2019

Sau. Sanjivani w/o Chandrashekhar Bhise
vs.
State of Maharashtra through
Presiding Officer School Tribunal, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri. N. D. Khamborkar, counsel for respondents No. 5 to 8.
Shri. S. D. Abhyankar, counsel for respondents No.3 & 4.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J

DATED : 17/12/2019

Mr. N. D. Khamborkar, learned counsel submits that he has entered appearance on behalf of respondents No.5 and that there would be no necessary to serve notice on the said respondent afresh.

2. It is pointed out that respondents No.3 and 4 in the present writ petition have also challenged the impugned order by filing Writ Petition No.5330/2019.

3. Hence, list the present writ petition along with **Writ Petition No.5330/2019, after four weeks.**

JUDGE