



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5330 OF 2019

General Awari Smruti Shikshan Sanstha Nagpur

Vs.

Sau. Sanjivani Chandrashekhar Bhise and ors.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.5920 OF 2019

Sau. Sanjivani Chandrashekhar Bhise and ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. D. Abhyankar,
Advocate for petitioner in W.P. No.5330/19 and for respondent
Nos.3 and 4 in W.P. No.5920/20.

Mr. N. D. Khamborkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 6 in W.P.
No.5330/19 and for respondent Nos.5 to 8 in W.P. No.5920/20.

Mrs. S. S. Dhote, AGP for respondent(s)/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026.

. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks adjournment. The request is strongly opposed contending that the respondent/employee is due for superannuation on 30.06.2026. Since learned advocate for the petitioner is stated to be out of town due to some personal exigency, adjournment is granted by way of last chance.

2. Stand over **09.06.2026** for final hearing at admission stage.

3. Request for adjournment at the behest of petitioner/management will not be entertained.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Ταηηγ...